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DIXON CEMETERY 
. ' 

Location: 3 ~ miles northwest of Benson at Pleasant Hill Church. 
Condition: Good. '\ { 

NAME 

Barbour, Perrin M. 
Benson, Effie 

Creech, Infant 

Dixon, Infant 
Dixon, Infant 
Dixon, Aldridge 
Dixon, David M. 
Dixon, James W. 
Dixon, Lynn H. 
Dixon, Memmie 
Dixon, Pensia A. 
Dixon, Penny 
Dixon, Rena 
Dixon, Richard S. 

Norris, Infant 

Ryals, Betsy B. 

Surles, David H. 
Surles; Esther A. 
Surles, L. Vivian 
Surles, Lizzie 
Surles, Loyd 
Surles, Mary Inese 

BIRTH 

Apr. 13, 1846 
Jan. 17, 1879 

------- 1897 

Apr. 17, 1901 
Jun. 30, 1910 
Jul. 1, 1825 
bee. 7, 1902 

•, May 21, 1852 
Apr. 20, 18.57 
Jul. 3, 1862 
Jul. 17, 18.57 
Nov. 20, 1829 
Dec. 12, 1912 

, Aug. 17, 1823 

Aug. 12, 1911 

Apr. 9, 1824 

Sep. 
Nov. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Jun. 
Nov. 

2, 
24; 
19, 
7, 

1.5' 
7, 

1846 
1905 
1912 
1910 
1887 
1908 

DEATH 

Oct. 16; 1905 
Feb. 23, 1913 

------- 1897 

Apr. 17, 1901 
Aug. 17, 1911 
Apr. 3, 1859 
Dec. 21, 1902 
Feb. 14; 1902 
Jun. 29, i859 
-------, 1896 
Sep. 10, :1.893 
Oct. 8, 1904 
Oct. 24, 1913 
Mar. 1, 1880 

Oct. 14, 1912. 

Jun. 

Sep. 
Jun. 
Jul. 
Feb. 
Nov. 
Apr. 

,1863 

15, 1909 
12, 1906 
2.5, 1913 
26, 1912 
30; 1912 
3, 1910 

Inf. of W.P. & S.V. Creech 

Infant of J. M. Dixon 
Inf. of W. C. & Lena Dixon 

Inf. of J, M. Dixon 

Wife of J. E. Dixon 

Dau. of W.C. & Lena Dixon 

Infant of C. A. Norris 

.:....--"""'!l" 


